506417041 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6463798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNERSTONE RESEARCH GROUP, INC.	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETICURE, LLC
Street Address:	510 EARL BOULEVARD
City:	MIAMISBURG
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17130227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P129US04/CNE P129US00 V2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment CRG to Kineticure#page1.tif source=Assignment CRG to Kineticure#page2.tif source=Assignment CRG to Kineticure#page3.tif source=Assignment CRG to Kineticure#page4.tif source=Assignment CRG to Kineticure#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054721 FRAME: 0140

506417041

source=Assignment CRG to Kineticure#page6.tif source=Assignment CRG to Kineticure#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054721 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Cornerstone Research Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio. with a place of business at 510 Earl Boulevard. Miamisburg. Ohio 45342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 16/163.179 entitled BONDED NUTPLATE RAPID CURE SYSTEM, and to all US or foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Family").

WHEREAS, **Nona Composites**, **LLC**. a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 510 Earl Boulevard, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Family, and the inventions therein described;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Family, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patent Family has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made: together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Family, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

	Cornerstone Research Group	
Date: June 10, 2019	Name: Amily Jay	
Date: Jane 10, 2017	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Patrick J. Hood	
	Title: President	

15053835v1



DATE 09/05/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201924801168

DESCRIPTION
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - AMENDMENT
(I AM)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 0.00 0.00 C

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

COOLIDGE WALL CO., L.P.A. 33 W. FIRST STREET, SUITE 600 DAYTON, OH 45402-1289

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 2224224

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

KINETICURE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

10

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - AMENDMENT

Effective Date: 09/05/2019

201924801168



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th day of September, A.D. 2019.

FIJE.

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 051485 ERAME: 0694

Form 543A Prescribed by:



(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment or Restatement

Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

(1) Domestic Limited Liability Company	(2) Domestic Limited Liability Company	
★ Amendment (129-LAM)	Restatement (142-LRA)	
08/22/2013	MM/DD/YYYY	
Date of Formation (MM/DD/YYYY)	Date of Formation (MM/DD/YYYY)	
The undersigned authorized representative of:		
NONA COMPOSITES, LLC		
Name of Limited Liability Company		
2224224		
Registration Number		
If box (1) Amendment is checked, only complete se sections below must be completed. The name of said limited liability company shall be: Kineticure, LLC	ections that apply. If box (2) Restatement is checked, all	
	l '.'. " " " "	
Name must include one of the following words or ab "Itd." or "Itd"	breviations: "limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.,"	
This limited liability company shall exist for a period of: Period of Existence		
Purpose		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT 12st Revised: 06/2019 51485-FRAME: 0695

REEL: 051485 ERAME: 0695 REEL: 054721 FRAME: 0144

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.	
Required	/Patrick J. Hood/
Must be signed by a member, manager or other representative.	Signature
If authorized representative is an individual, then they	By (if applicable)
must sign in the "signature" box and print their name	Patrick J. Hood
in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the	
"signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	by (II applicable)
	Print Name

Page 2 of 2

PATENT Ast Revised: 06/2019
REEL: 051485 FRAME: 0696
PATENT



Mon Jan 06 2020

Entity#:

2224224

Filing Type:

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Original Filing Date:

08/22/2013

Location:

...

Business Name:

KINETICURE, LLC

Status:

Active

Exp. Date:

_

Agent/Registrant Information

SAM WARWAR
33 W FIRST STREET, SUITE 600
DAYTON OH 45402
08/22/2013
Active

Incorporator/Associate/Partner Information

SAM WARWAR

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing Document ID	
ARTICLES OF ORGNZTN/DOM, PROFIT LIM.LIAB, CO.	08/22/2013 201323500857	
AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM LIMITED LIAB. CO	09/05/2019 201924801168	

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date

DATEN'

REEL: 051485 FRAME: 0697

Prior Business Name

Effective Date

NONA COMPOSITES, LLC.

09/05/2019

Prior Business Names

PATENT

REEL: 051485-FRAME: 0698



Mon Jan 06 2020

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th of January, A.D. 2020

Ohio Secretary of State

Jul Johne

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/06/2020

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

PATENT

REEL: 051485 ERAME: 0699